
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-12850 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Approved

File created: In control:12/12/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/17/2024 1/17/2024

Title: Subject:  Award of a construction contract for the Blackberry Farms Accessibility Improvements
Project to Selway Construction, Inc. in the amount of $289,601 for ADA and drainage improvements
and approve an increase in the amount of $85,209 in the contract for the Blackberry Farm Pool
Improvements Project with Adams Pool Solutions for required equipment replacement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A - Draft Contract, 3. B - Bid Results

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council1/17/2024 1

Subject: Award of a construction contract for the Blackberry Farms Accessibility Improvements

Project to Selway Construction, Inc. in the amount of $289,601 for ADA and drainage improvements

and approve an increase in the amount of $85,209 in the contract for the Blackberry Farm Pool

Improvements Project with Adams Pool Solutions for required equipment replacement.

1. Award a construction contract for the Blackberry Farm Accessibility Improvements Project (budget

unit 420-99-073) in the amount of $289,601 to Selway Construction, Inc.;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Selway Construction, Inc. when all

conditions have been met;

3. Authorize the Director of Public Works to execute any necessary construction change orders with

Selway Construction, Inc., up to a contingency amount of $28,960 (10%), for a total contract amount

of $318,561; and

4. Authorize the City Manager to amend the contract amount with Adams Pool Solutions for the

Blackberry Farm Pool Improvement Project (420-99-073, PO#2024-242) in the amount of $85,209, for a

total contract amount of $437,880.

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

